



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: May 12, 2021 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2021 Street Improvement Program
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,254,900.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		PLOTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		M & J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	4500	6.00	27,000.00	4.42	19,890.00	4.25	19,125.00	3.50	15,750.00	4.50	20,250.00	4.00	18,000.00	5.17	23,265.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	14000	2.00	28,000.00	1.24	17,360.00	1.20	16,800.00	1.10	15,400.00	1.25	17,500.00	1.10	15,400.00	0.90	12,600.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	600	10.00	6,000.00	11.44	6,864.00	11.00	6,600.00	9.00	5,400.00	12.00	7,200.00	12.00	7,200.00	17.05	10,230.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	30000	3.00	90,000.00	2.00	60,000.00	2.50	75,000.00	2.60	78,000.00	2.75	82,500.00	3.30	99,000.00	3.00	90,000.00
5	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	45	400.00	18,000.00	442.00	19,890.00	425.00	19,125.00	300.00	13,500.00	425.00	19,125.00	425.00	19,125.00	459.00	20,655.00
6	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,040.00	5,200.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	800.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,080.00	5,400.00
7	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	10	400.00	4,000.00	400.40	4,004.00	385.00	3,850.00	350.00	3,500.00	385.00	3,850.00	385.00	3,850.00	415.80	4,158.00
8	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Modified)	Foot	4500	20.00	90,000.00	22.62	101,790.00	23.75	106,875.00	22.00	99,000.00	24.00	108,000.00	23.00	103,500.00	21.95	98,775.00
9	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	14000	6.00	84,000.00	6.24	87,360.00	6.00	84,000.00	5.65	79,100.00	6.25	87,500.00	6.00	84,000.00	5.88	82,320.00
10	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	580	35.00	20,300.00	23.92	13,873.60	23.00	13,340.00	30.00	17,400.00	24.50	14,210.00	24.50	14,210.00	28.00	16,240.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	600	55.00	33,000.00	59.80	35,880.00	57.50	34,500.00	55.00	33,000.00	53.00	31,800.00	53.00	31,800.00	68.55	41,130.00
12	Protective Coat	SqYd	2650	1.00	2,650.00	0.02	53.00	0.01	26.50	0.01	26.50	0.01	26.50	0.50	1,325.00	1.85	4,902.50
13	Class "D" Patches, Type I-IV, 4"	SqYd	2416	35.00	84,560.00	30.00	72,480.00	16.00	38,656.00	5.00	12,080.00	25.00	60,400.00	25.30	61,124.80	37.55	90,720.80
14	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Gal	19900	1.00	19,900.00	0.01	199.00	0.01	199.00	0.01	199.00	0.01	199.00	0.01	199.00	0.72	14,328.00
15	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0 MM, N50	Ton	1600	82.00	131,200.00	68.00	108,800.00	64.00	102,400.00	71.50	114,400.00	66.00	105,600.00	76.00	121,600.00	68.88	110,208.00
16	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1200	85.00	102,000.00	70.00	84,000.00	71.00	85,200.00	73.50	88,200.00	64.50	77,400.00	77.00	92,400.00	74.55	89,460.00
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	2900	88.00	255,200.00	70.00	203,000.00	71.00	205,900.00	73.50	213,150.00	67.00	194,300.00	77.00	223,300.00	73.45	213,005.00
18	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	2800	5.00	14,000.00	6.24	17,472.00	7.50	21,000.00	2.00	5,600.00	5.00	14,000.00	6.50	18,200.00	10.80	30,240.00
19	Sodding	SqYd	2800	10.00	28,000.00	12.48	34,944.00	7.50	21,000.00	6.00	16,800.00	10.00	28,000.00	7.00	19,600.00	14.04	39,312.00
20	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3" (Street)	Ton	40	100.00	4,000.00	130.00	5,200.00	210.00	8,400.00	125.00	5,000.00	205.00	8,200.00	77.00	3,080.00	73.45	2,938.00
21	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3" (Alley)	Ton	70	100.00	7,000.00	130.00	9,100.00	210.00	14,700.00	125.00	8,750.00	205.00	14,350.00	85.00	5,950.00	73.45	5,141.50
22	Inlet Filters	Each	60	125.00	7,500.00	114.40	6,864.00	110.00	6,600.00	10.00	600.00	110.00	6,600.00	120.00	7,200.00	118.80	7,128.00
23	Preparation of Base	SqYd	30000	0.75	22,500.00	0.20	6,000.00	0.65	19,500.00	0.01	300.00	0.50	15,000.00	0.70	21,000.00	0.84	25,200.00
24	Aggregate Base Repair	Ton	100	20.00	2,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	18.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,000.00	27.50	2,750.00	20.00	2,000.00	64.40	6,440.00
25	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,248.00	1,248.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,296.00	1,296.00
26	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 48" Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,640.00	7,280.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,780.00	7,560.00
27	Ductile Iron Pipe, 8"	Foot	70	50.00	3,500.00	114.40	8,008.00	110.00	7,700.00	80.00	5,600.00	110.00	7,700.00	110.00	7,700.00	118.80	8,316.00
28	Connection to Existin Structure - Core Drill	Each	1	500.00	500.00	754.00	754.00	725.00	725.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	725.00	725.00	725.00	725.00	783.00	783.00
29	Brick Paver, Removal and Replacement	SqFt	180	50.00	9,000.00	13.00	2,340.00	15.00	2,700.00	20.00	3,600.00	12.00	2,160.00	12.50	2,250.00	12.12	2,181.60
30	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	220	6.00	1,320.00	5.00	1,100.00	28.00	6,160.00	10.00	2,200.00	1.00	220.00	6.00	1,320.00	7.20	1,584.00
31	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	210	50.00	10,500.00	46.80	9,828.00	45.00	9,450.00	43.00	9,030.00	45.00	9,450.00	45.00	9,450.00	76.80	16,128.00
32	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	120	40.00	4,800.00	46.80	5,616.00	45.00	5,400.00	25.00	3,000.00	45.00	5,400.00	45.00	5,400.00	76.90	9,228.00
33	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	620	75.00	46,500.00	59.28	36,753.60	57.00	35,340.00	65.00	40,300.00	60.00	37,200.00	59.00	36,580.00	63.45	39,339.00
34	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	700	8.00	5,600.00	7.28	5,096.00	7.00	4,900.00	7.00	4,900.00	8.65	6,055.00	8.65	6,055.00	14.00	9,800.00
35	Geo Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	525	4.00	2,100.00	1.56	819.00	3.00	1,575.00	4.00	2,100.00	3.35	1,758.75	3.35	1,758.75	3.63	1,905.75
36	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	80	15.00	1,200.00	9.36	748.80	9.00	720.00	10.00	800.00	12.00	960.00	12.00	960.00	17.30	1,384.00
37	Subgrade Removal and Replacement	CuYd	50	40.00	2,000.00	41.60	2,080.00	64.00	3,200.00	10.00	500.00	67.00	3,350.00	67.00	3,350.00	148.67	7,433.50
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	1200	4.00	4,800.00	1.82	2,184.00	1.75	2,100.00	2.20	2,640.00	1.75	2,100.00	1.75	2,100.00	2.00	2,400.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	85	6.00	510.00	3.12	265.20	3.00	255.00	8.80	748.00	3.00	255.00	3.00	255.00	4.00	340.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	345	8.00	2,760.00	6.24	2,152.80	6.00	2,070.00	4.40	1,518.00	6.00	2,070.00	6.00	2,070.00	7.60	2,622.00
41	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701501	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,920.00	10,920.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	102,000.00	102,000.00	25,333.75	25,333.75	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
42	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701801	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,368.00	4,368.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
43	Traffic Control and Protection - Standard 701901	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.04	1.04	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
44	Mobilization	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	56,500.00	56,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	12,230.00	12,230.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$1,254,900.00		\$1,054,286.04		\$1,081,593.50		\$1,084,093.50		\$1,086,700.00		\$1,102,239.55		\$1,183,028.65